
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT 1  
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL RFP-123803 

 
POSTING DATE: PURCHASING CONTACT & TELEPHONE: 

 Marguerite Van Nostrand, (850) 469-6209 
      May 26, 2012 mvannostrand@escambia.k12.fl.us 
 
RFP TITLE:                RFP NUMBER: 

Beverages for Direct Delivery to School Cafeterias 123803A 
 
RFP OPENING DATE & TIME:  Thursday, June 14, 2012, 3:30 PM, Central Standard Time 

NOTE: PROPOSALS RECEIVED AFTER THE RFP OPENING DATE AND TIME WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 
 
A request was received for clarification of estimated quantities to be purchased.  The following quantities are the 
estimated quantities for each line item for the 2012 – 2013 school year.  These quantities are estimates only and the 
District reserves the right to adjust quantities purchased at any time during the bid period. 

 
Item # Annual Estimated Usage 
 

1   2,200 Cases 
2      250 Cases 
3      250 Cases 
4 10,000 Individual Serve Units 
5 10,000 Individual Serve Units 
6 70,000 Individual Serve Units 
7  6,000 Cases  
8  1,200 Cases 
9  5,500 Cases 

 
No other terms or conditions have been changed. The closing date and time and sample due date and time have not 
changed. 
 
This Amendment should be signed and returned with your Proposal. 
 
THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED AS PART OF YOUR PROPOSAL.   PROPOSALS WILL 
NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT THIS FORM, SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE BIDDER. 
 
 
 
COMPANY NAME: 
 
MAILING ADDRESS: 
 
CITY, STATE, ZIP: 
 
TELEPHONE NUMBER:                                                 ( EXT:              ) FACSIMILE NUMBER: 
 
EMAIL: 
 
 
 TYPED OR 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: PRINTED NAME: 
 
TITLE: DATE:                                                                

 
THE ESCAMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
75 N. Pace Blvd. 

PENSACOLA, FL  32505 


